GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
ABSTRACT

General Administration (OM.II) Department – Secretariat Buildings – Request of 
the Commissioner, CRDA for Administrative sanction for an amount of 
Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven lakh only) for the work providing false ceiling, 
Flooring, Painting in R.No 207, Building-2, AP Secretariat – Sanctioned – Orders 
– Issued.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (OM.II) DEPARTMENT

[...]

1.O.O Rt No.824 GA (OM.II) dept, Dt.19.06.2025.
2.From the Commissioner, CRDA, Lr. Dt.19.06.2025.

***

O R D E R:

In the ref. letter 2nd cited, the Commissioner, CRDA has requested the 
Government to accord administrative approval for an amount of 
Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven lakh only) for the work “providing false ceiling, 
Flooring, Painting and work stations” at R.No.207, B-2, AP Secretariat for 
establishment of Control room.

2. After verification of the proposal, the Government hereby accord 
administrative sanction to the Commissioner, CRDA for an amount of